
From: Lvjet <la> 

To: jeevacation@gmail.com 

Subject: Fwd: Helicopter N331JE 

Date: Wed, 11 Feb 2015 14:06:55 +0000 

Jeffrey, 
according to Saba Island Civil Aviation, they are not approving any New operators to land on Saba Island at this time,. see 
message below,. Mr Hassell is on vacation for two weeks, he is the only authority to approve landing permission,. I'll continue 
to push for landing permission. 

thank you, 
Lany 

Dear mr. Visoski, I'd like to react on your request for a approval to land on the 

airport of Saba aerodrome Juancho E. Yrausquin with your Be11430 helicopter with 

registration N331JE. Your request has been forwarded by mr. V. Hassell to the Civil 

Aviation Authority the Netherlands (CAA-NL). At the moment new operations to/and from 

the aerodrome of Saba are not allowed. It's not allowed to conduct new flights or 

operations to- and from the Saba aerodrome Juancho E. Yrausquin. We are not able to 

grant you this permission. The operator of the aerodrome is aware of this limitation in 

use. Best regards, Met Vriendelijke Groet, ing. M. (Maikel) van Velzen Senior Inspecteur 

--Original Message--
From: Velzen, M. van Maikel 
To: 
Cc: 

- ILT (Maikel) - ILT 

Sent: Wed, Feb 11, 2015 9:00 am 
Subject: Re: Helicopter N331JE 

>; Goedbloed, A. An elo - ILT 

Dear mr. Visoski, I'd like to react on your request for a approval to land on the airport of Saba 

aerodrome Juancho E. Yrausquin with your Be11430 helicopter with registration N331JE. Your request 

has been forwarded by mr. V. Hassell to the Civil Aviation Authority the Netherlands (CAA-NL). At 

the moment new operations to/and from the aerodrome of Saba are not allowed. It's not allowed to 

conduct new flights or operations to- and from the Saba aerodrome Juancho E. Yrausquin. We are not 

able to grant you this permission. The operator of the aerodrome is aware of this limitation in use. 

Best regards, Met Vriendelijke Groet, ing. M. (Maikel) van Velzen Senior Inspecteur 

  Inspectie Leefomgeving en 

Transport ILT/Luchtvaart Vergunningverlening Mercuriusplein 1-63 I 2132 HA I Hoofddorp Postbus: 

div hoofddorp@ilent nl  

/ ( http://www.ilent.n1 

  Let op! Adres wijzigt per 2 

december 2013: Mercuriusplein 1-63, 2132 HA Hoofddorp. Digitaal is ons ideaal! 

  From: Larry Visoski c > Sent: Tuesday, February 

10, 2015 12:46 PM To: Vincent Hassell Cc: Delta Team Subject: Helicopter N331JE Hello Sir., I'd like 

to obtain landing permission for a private helicopter on SABA island for tomorrow at 1300 local.,Feb 

11th., N331JE helicopter Bell 430 Just a two hour visit with two passengers May I have your 

approval? Thank you Capt Larry Visoski N331JE Sent from my iPhone 

  Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. 

Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u 

verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat aanvaardt geen 

aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het 

elektronisch verzenden van berichten. This message may contain information that is not intended for 

you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are requested 
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to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for damage of any kind 
resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages. . 
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